# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Jeffrey L. Strunk	02/27/2006

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Flatwire, Inc.
Street Address:	293 Porter Nadeau Road
City:	Eustis
State/Country:	MAINE
Postal Code:	04936

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11313189

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (603)433-6372

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 603-433-6300

Email: dkellom@pierceatwood.com

Correspondent Name: Kevin M. Farrell

Address Line 1: One New Hampshire Ave., Suite 350
Address Line 4: Portsmouth, NEW HAMPSHIRE 03801

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	19336-9193
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Debra J. Kellom

Total Attachments: 1

source=p0108290#page1.tif

=CH \$40.00

PATENT REEL: 017236 FRAME: 0986

ASSIGNMENT	ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 19336-9193			
For good and valuable consideration, of which I acknowledge	receipt, I,			
Name: Jeffrey L. Strunk of City, State: E Name: of City, State:	Eustis, Maine			
hereby sell, assign and transfer to FLATWIRE,INC. (a Maine company) having an address at 293 Porter Nadeau Road, Eustis, ME 04936, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in our invention entitled SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR VOICE OVER INTERNET PROTOCOL, for which an application for a United States Patent was executed on the date or dates indicated below, and any and all patent applications and patents of every country for said invention, including divisions, continuing applications, re-examinations, reissues, and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said applications; I authorize the above-named assignee to apply for patents of foreign countries for said invention and to claim all rights of priority without further authorization from us; I agree to execute all papers useful in connection with said United States and foreign applications, and generally to do everything possible to aid said assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees, at their request and expense, in obtaining and enforcing patents for said invention in all countries; and I request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any and all patents granted for said invention to the above-named assignee, its successors and assigns.				
Date: 2/27/06  Jeffrey b	Strunk			
State of Municology County of Franklin, ss.	•			
On this 27 day of known to me to be the individual(s) named in, and who executed, the foregoing instrument, and being first duly sworn, did acknowledge that the so-named individual(s) executed the same as his/her/their free act and deed and as for the purposes therein set forth.				
Seal NOTARY PUBLIC NOTARY PU	idy G. Jinly			
My Commission Expires November 10, 2012 Date:				
State of, ss.				
On this day of known to me to be instrument, and being first duly sworn, did acknowledge that free act and deed and as for the purposes therein set forth.	me, County aforesaid, personally appeared be the individual(s) named in, and who executed, the foregoing the so-named individual(s) executed the same as his/her/their			

Notary Public

P0105305..DOC

**RECORDED: 03/01/2006** 

Seal

PATENT REEL: 017236 FRAME: 0987